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ARIZONA ASBESTOS NESHAP PROGRAM REGULATORY AGENCIES 
 

 

United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region IX 
75 Hawthorne St. San Francisco, CA  94105 

www.epa.gov/region9/ 

Kingsley Adeduro 
Region IX Asbestos NESHAP Coordinator 

Phone:  (415) 972-4182 
Fax:  (415) 947-3579 

adeduro.kingsley@epa.gov 

Ron Tsuchiya 
Region IX Asbestos AHERA Coordinator 

Phone: (415) 947-4168 
Fax: (415) 947-3583 

tsuchiya.ron@epa.gov 

Jurisdiction: Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations 

Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
Air Quality Compliance Section          1110 W. Washington St. Phoenix, AZ  85007 

Phone:  (602) 771-2301; Toll Free:  (800) 234-5677,  Fax:  (602) 771-2299 
www.azdeq.gov 

Asbestos NESHAP Program 
www.azdeq.gov/environ/air/asbestos/index.html 

Brian Jones 
Asbestos Inspector  

Phone:  (602) 771-2333 
jones.brian@azdeq.gov 

Tracy Neal 
Asbestos Inspector  

Phone:  (602) 771-4553 
neal.tracy@azdeq.gov 

County Jurisdiction:  Apache, Cochise, Coconino, Gila, Graham, Greenlee, La Paz, Mohave, Navajo, Santa Cruz, Yavapai, and Yuma 

Maricopa County Air Quality Department 
1001 N. Central Ave., Ste. 125 Phoenix, AZ  85004 

Air Quality Hotline for Maricopa County only: (602) 506-6010,  Fax:  (602) 506-0586 
www.maricopa.gov/envsvc/aq/asbestos 

asbestos@mail.maricopa.gov 
 

Scott MacDonald 
Asbestos NESHAP Coordinator Phone:  

(602) 506-6708 
smacdonald@mail.maricopa.gov 

Steve Depenbrok 
Asbestos Inspector 

(602) 527-6549  
sdepenbr@mail.maricopa.gov 

Jennifer Channel 
Asbestos Inspector 

(602) 319-5921   
jenniferchannel@mail.maricopa.gov 

Skyler Wright 
Asbestos Inspector 

(602) 527-6496  
skylerwright@mail.maricopa.gov 

Mark Dunnigan 
Asbestos NESHAP Tech 

(602) 372-1371 
dunniganm@mail.maricopa.gov 

Pima Department of Environmental Quality 
33 N. Stone Ave., Suite 700, Tucson, AZ  85701 

www.deq.pima.gov/air/asbestos/AsbestosProgram.htm 
Dustin Fitzpatrick 

Air Compliance Manager 
Phone:  (520) 724-7322 

Fax:  (520) 838-7432 
dustin.fitzpatrick@deq.pima.gov 

Pinal County Air Quality Control District 
31 N. Pinal St. #F,  Florence, AZ  85132 (520) 866-6929 

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/departments/AirQual/ 
Michael Sundblom 

Deputy Director 
Phone: (520) 866-6960 

Fax:  (520) 866-6967 
michael.sundblom@pinalcountyaz.gov 
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